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and stored for the purpose of subsequently shipping or otherwise transferring outside the
slate by the purchaser for use thereafter solely outside the state of Minnesota.

(x) The gross receipt from trie sale of residential heating fuels in the following
manner:

(i) all fuel oil, coal, wood, steam, propane gas, and L.P. gas sold to residential
customers for residential use;

(ii) natural gas sold for residential use to customers who are metered and billed as
residential users and who use natural gas for their primary source of residential heat, for
the billing months of November, December. January, February, March and April;

(iii) electricity sold for residential use to customers who are metered and billed as
residential users and who use electricity for their primary source of residential heat, for
the billing months of November, December, January, February, March and April.

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. Section J_ is effectivg for sales made the day following
final enactment.

Approved May 25, 1979.

CHAPTER 192—S.F.No.219

An act relating lo stale and local government; abolishing achievement awards for stale
commissioners and deputy constitutional officers; modifying salary limitations on employees of
certain political subdivisions; amending Minnesota Statutes 1978, Sections I5A.081,
Subdivision 6; 43.062, Subdivision 3; and 43.067, Subdivision 4; repealing Minnesota Statutes
1978, Section 43.069.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section I. Minnesota Statutes 1978, Section 15A.081, Subdivision 6, is amended to
read:

Subd. 6. The following salaries are provided for the constitutional officers of the
state:
Governor $58,000
A t t o r n e y general 49,000
Lieutenantgovernor 36.000
Audi tor 30,000
S e c r e t a r y o f s t a t e 30,000
Treasurer . 30,000

The salaries of the deputy auditor, deputy secretary of state and deputy treasurer
shall be 90 percent of the salaries of their respective superior constitutional officers. The
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deputies sh&H fee ehgtfeie fe? achievement awards &s provided tn seetton 43-.069.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1978, Section 43.062, Subdivision 3. is amended to read:

Subd. 3. BASE SALARIES. Except for positions for which salary ranges have been
established, the salary listing shall contain a specific salary for each position defined in
subdivision 1. Fef poarttons fef which Re salary msges have been established, the salary

incumbent's satefy may fee raised to reward achievement as prescribed by seetieft 43-.069;

The board shall determine only a fixed salary for the positions of the constitutional
officers, executive secretary of the board of investment, the judge of the workers'
compensation court of appeals and the commissioner of public service whe shall net fee
etigibte fef achievement awards as provided fey section 43.069.

Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes !978, Section 43.067, Subdivision 4, is amended to read:

Subd. 4. LIMIT ON POLITICAL SUBDIVISION SALARIES. Notwithstanding
any other law to the contrary, no salary of a person employed by a city, county, town,
school district, metropolitan or regional agency, or other political subdivision of the slate
may exceed 105 percent of the salary of the commissioner of finance ph±s the maximum
permissible achievement award under section 43.069.

Sec. 4. REPEALER. Minnesota Statutes 1978, Section 43.069, is repealed,

Sec. 5. EFFECTIVE DATE. This act shall be effective the day following f inal
enactment.

Approved May 25, 1979.

CHAPTER 193—S.F.No.228

An act relating to intoxicating liquor; places where sales are forbidden; amending
Minnesota Statutes 1978, Section 340.14, Subdivision 3.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1978, Section 340.14, Subdivision 3, is amended to
read:

Subd. 3. SALES; WHERE FORBIDDEN. No intoxicating liquors shall be sold in
any of the following places:

(1) Within the capitol or upon the grounds thereof;

(2) Upon the stale fairgrounds or at any place in a city of the first class within
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